
Affidavit of Service 

I, Tina Douglas, under oath, do swear, that on October 30, 2013, I served by first 
class mail return receipt requested and electronically if email is provided below, a Letter 
regarding revoking the Certificate of Authority, the Public Utilities Commission Agenda for 
November 5, 2013, and an Affidavit of Service to the list of companies below. 

For Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. a/k/a 
Parcel Consultants: 

Minimum Rate Pricing, Inc. 
150 Commerce Rd. 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009-1208 

Angel & Frankel 
460 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10022-1906 

Louis Pashman 
Pashman Stein, P.C. 
45 Essex St. 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
lpashman@pashmanstein.com 

Jeffrey M. Spender 
Office of U.S. Trustee 
One Newark Center 
Newark, NJ 07102 
jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov 

Warren J. Martin, Jr. 
Cindy J. Alvarado 
Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, P.C. 
100 Southgate Parkway 
P.O. Box 1997 
Morristown, NJ 07962 
wjmartin@pbnlaw.com 
cjalvarado@pbnlaw.com 

J. Alex Kress 
Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland 
One Speedwell Ave, HQ Plaza 
PO Box 1981 
Morristown, NJ 07962-1981 
akress@riker.com 

For Univance Telecommunications. Inc.: 

Univance Telecommunications, Inc. 
373 Inverness Dr. S. 
Ste. 100 
Englewood, CO 80112 

Jeanne Yendrek Jagow 
Attorney at Law 
26 W. Dry Creek Circle, Suite 470 
Littleton, CO 80120 
trustee@jagowlaw.us 

Douglas W. Jessop 
Hayley L. Chandler 
303 E. 1 ?1h Ave. 
Ste. 930 
Denver, CO 80203 
jmail@jessopco.com 

Steven C. Nicholls 
1850 Race St. 
Denver, CO 80206 
Steve.nicholls@nichollslaw.com 

US Trustee 
999 18th St. 
Ste. 1551 
Denver, CO 80202 
USTPRegion19.DV.ECF@usdoj.gov 



For NET-tel Corporation, Inc.: 

NET-tel Corporation 
1023 31st Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 

Wendell W. Webster 
Webster, Fredrickson, Correia & Puth 
1775 K Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
gspence@wfcplaw.com 

Deborah Hunt Devan 
Neuberger, Quinn, Gielen, Rubin & 
Gibber 
One South Street 
27th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202-3282 
dhd@nggrg.com 

Subscribed and sworn to 
before me this 30-H)day 
of October, 2013. 

SHARLENE DICKERSON 
IJK>TARYPUBLIC l~ 
llOUTH DAKOTA~ 

Sharlene Dickerson 
My Cemmisslon Expire 

June28, 2014 

Natalie S. Walker 
Webster, Fredrickson, Correia & Puth 
1775 K Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
nwalker@wfcplaw.com 

Joseph A Guzinski, Esq. 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
115 S. Union Street, Suite 21 O 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3361 
USTPRegion04.DC.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

Martha L. Davis 
Office of the U. S. Trustee 
115 S. Union Street 
Suite 210 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Martha.Davis@usdoj.gov 


